List of Districts and Campuses on Year-Round Education Calendars, 2015-16 School Year
Submitted as required by
Rider 69 (84th Texas Legislature, General Appropriations Act, Article I11)

District Name District Number Campus Name Campus Number
COOLIDGE ISD 147901 COOLIDGEH S 147901001
COOLIDGE ISD 147901 COOLIDGE EL 147901101
DRISCOLL ISD 178905 DRISCOLL EL & MIDDLE 178905041
ECTOR COUNTY ISD 068901 GALE POND ALAMO EL 068901101
FORT WORTH ISD 220905 JO KELLY SP ED 220905026
FORT WORTH ISD 220905 ALICE CARLSON APPLIED LRN CTR 220905101
HUDSON ISD 003902 STUBBLEFIELD LRN CTR 003902004
KAUFFMAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 126801 KAUFFMAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY 126801001
LONDON ISD 178906 LONDONH S 178906001
LONDON ISD 178906 LONDON EL 178906101
LOVELADY ISD 113903 LOVELADYJHHS 113903002
LOVELADY ISD 113903 LOVELADY EL 113903102
MONTESSORI FOR ALL 227826 MAGNOLIA MONTESSORI FOR ALL 227826101
NORTH EAST ISD 015910 CASTLE HILLS EL 015910101
PHARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO ISD 108909 COLLEGE CAREER & TECHNOLOGY ACAD 108909008
RAVEN SCHOOL 236801 RAVEN SCHOOL 236801001
SANTA GERTRUDIS ISD 137904 SANTA GERTRUDIS ACADEMY H S 137904001
SANTA GERTRUDIS ISD 137904 SANTA GERTRUDIS SCHOOL 137904101
SOCORRO ISD 071909 SOCORROH S 071909001
SOCORRO ISD 071909 MONTWOODH S 071909002
SOCORRO ISD 071909 KEYS ACAD 071909003
SOCORRO ISD 071909 AMERICAS H S 071909004
SOCORRO ISD 071909 EL DORADOH S 071909005
SOCORRO ISD 071909 MISSION EARLY COLLEGE H S 071909007
SOCORRO ISD 071909 EASTLAKEH S 071909008
SOCORRO ISD 071909 OPTIONS H S 071909009
SOCORRO ISD 071909 PEBBLE HILLSH S 071909011
SOCORRO ISD 071909 SOCORRO MIDDLE 071909041
SOCORRO ISD 071909 SALVADOR SANCHEZ MIDDLE 071909042
SOCORRO ISD 071909 WILLIAM D SLIDER MIDDLE 071909043
SOCORRO ISD 071909 CAPT WALTER E CLARKE MIDDLE 071909044
SOCORRO ISD 071909 MONTWOOD MIDDLE 071909045
SOCORRO ISD 071909 COL JOHN O ENSOR MIDDLE 071909046
SOCORRO ISD 071909 SUN RIDGE MIDDLE 071909047
SOCORRO ISD 071909 SPEC RAFAEL HERNANDO MIDDLE 071909048
SOCORRO ISD 071909 SSG MANUEL R PUENTES 071909049
SOCORRO ISD 071909 ROBERT R ROJAS EL 071909101
SOCORRO ISD 071909 H D HILLEY EL 071909102
SOCORRO ISD 071909 O'SHEA KELEHER EL 071909103
SOCORRO ISD 071909 CAMPESTRE EL 071909104
SOCORRO ISD 071909 HORIZON HEIGHTS EL 071909105
SOCORRO ISD 071909 VISTA DEL SOL EL 071909106
SOCORRO ISD 071909 HUECO EL 071909107
SOCORRO ISD 071909 MYRTLE COOPER EL 071909109
SOCORRO ISD 071909 ESCONTRIAS EARLY CHILD CTR 071909110
SOCORRO ISD 071909 ESCONTRIAS EL 071909111
SOCORRO ISD 071909 BENITO MARTINEZ EL 071909112
SOCORRO ISD 071909 SIERRA VISTA EL 071909113
SOCORRO ISD 071909 HELEN BALL EL 071909114
SOCORRO ISD 071909 ELFIDA CHAVEZ EL 071909115
SOCORRO ISD 071909 JANE A HAMBRIC SCHOOL 071909116
SOCORRO ISD 071909 ERNESTO SERNA SCHOOL 071909117
Source: Texas Education Agency, Texas Education Agency
Survey of Year-Round Schools, Division of Research and Analysis
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SOCORRO ISD

SOCORRO ISD

SOCORRO ISD

SOCORRO ISD

SOCORRO ISD

SOCORRO ISD

SOCORRO ISD

TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL
TEXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL
THE EXCEL CENTER

THE EXCEL CENTER (FOR ADULTS)

TOM BEAN ISD

TOM BEAN ISD

TOM BEAN ISD

TULOSO-MIDWAY ISD
TULOSO-MIDWAY ISD
TULOSO-MIDWAY ISD
TULOSO-MIDWAY ISD
TULOSO-MIDWAY ISD

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTINH S

Rider 69 (84th Texas Legislature, General Appropriations Act, Article I11)

District Number
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
071909
152504
152504
152504
227828
227827
091918
091918
091918
178912
178912
178912
178912
178912
227506

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS UNIVERSITY CHARTER SCHO 227806
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS UNIVERSITY CHARTER SCHO 227806
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS UNIVERSITY CHARTER SCHO 227806

WAYSIDE SCHOOLS

WAYSIDE SCHOOLS

WAYSIDE SCHOOLS

WAYSIDE SCHOOLS

WEBB CISD

WEBB CISD

WEBB CISD

WEBB CISD

WEBB CISD

WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT

Source: Texas Education Agency,
Survey of Year-Round Schools,
November 23, 2015-December 18, 2015

227803
227803
227803
227803
240904
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240904
240904
236903
236903
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236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903

Campus Name

KEYS EL

LUJAN-CHAVEZ EL
DESERT WIND EL

LOMA VERDE

BILL SYBERT SCHOOL
PASO DEL NORTE SCHOOL
JOHN DRUGAN SCHOOL
HURSHEL ANTWINE SCHOOL
DR SUE A SHOOK SCHOOL
SGT ROBERTO ITUARTE
CHESTER E JORDAN
JAMES P BUTLER EL
MISSION RIDGE

PURPLE HEART EL
TEXASTECHHS

TEXAS TECH MIDDLE
TEXAS TECH EL

THE EXCEL CENTER

THE EXCEL CENTER (FOR ADULTS)

TOM BEAN H S

TOM BEAN MIDDLE
TOM BEAN EL
TULOSO-MIDWAY H S

TULOSO-MIDWAY ACADEMIC CAREER CENTER

TULOSO-MIDWAY MIDDLE
TULOSO-MIDWAY PRI
TULOSO-MIDWAY INT

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTINH S

PATHFINDER CAMP
PATHWAYS 3H CAMPUS

Campus Number
071909118
071909119
071909120
071909121
071909122
071909123
071909124
071909125
071909126
071909127
071909128
071909129
071909130
071909131
152504001
152504041
152504101
227828001
227827001
091918001
091918041
091918101
178912001
178912002
178912041
178912101
178912104
227506001
227806009
227806023

TNC CAMPUS (TEXAS NEUROREHABILITATION CENTER 227806024

SCI-TECH PREPARATORY
EDEN PARK ACADEMY
REAL LEARNING ACADEMY
ALTAMIRA ACADEMY
BRUNIHS

WEBBDAEP

JJAEP

BRUNI MIDDLE

OILTON EL

CLEMENS UNIT

COFFIELD UNIT
DARRINGTON UNIT

ELLIS UNIT

EASTHAM UNIT
FERGUSON UNIT

GOREE UNIT

HUNTSVILLE (WALLS) UNIT
JESTER | UNIT

RAMSEY | UNIT

A M STRINGFELLOW UNIT
WAYNE SCOTT UNIT

227803001
227803101
227803102
227803103
240904001
240904002
240904003
240904041
240904102
236903002
236903003
236903004
236903006
236903007
236903008
236903009
236903010
236903011
236903012
236903013
236903014

Texas Education Agency
Division of Research and Analysis
January 1, 2016
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WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
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WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
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WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
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WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
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WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
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WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT

Source: Texas Education Agency,
Survey of Year-Round Schools,

November 23, 2015-December 18, 2015

Rider 69 (84th Texas Legislature, General Appropriations Act, Article I11)

District Number
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903

Campus Name
WYNNE UNIT
MOUNTAIN VIEW UNIT
C T TERRELL UNIT
CHRISTINA CRAIN UNIT
BETO | UNIT
HILLTOP UNIT
POWLEDGE UNIT
JESTER Il UNIT
LUTHER UNIT

PACK UNIT

ESTELLE UNIT
MICHAEL UNIT
DANIEL UNIT
HIGHTOWER UNIT
HOBBY UNIT
HUGHES UNIT
LEWIS UNIT
CLEMENTS UNIT
ROACH UNIT
BRISCOE UNIT
BOYD UNIT
ROBERTSON UNIT
MCCONNELL UNIT
SMITH UNIT
TORRES UNIT
JESTER IV UNIT
JORDAN UNIT
POLUNSKY UNIT
STILES UNIT
LYNAUGH UNIT
WALLACE UNIT
STEVENSON UNIT
HOLLIDAY UNIT
MIDDLETON UNIT
GURNEY UNIT

NEAL UNIT
DALHART UNIT
MONTFORD UNIT
ALLRED UNIT
TELFORD UNIT
HODGE UNIT
CONNALLY UNIT
COLE STATE JAIL
WOODMAN STATE JAIL
SANCHEZ STATE JAIL
LOPEZ STATE JAIL
WARE UNIT

FORMBY STATE JAIL
LYCHNER STATE JAIL
DOMINGUEZ STATE JAIL
GIST STATE JAIL
HUTCHINS STATE JAIL

Campus Number
236903015
236903016
236903017
236903018
236903019
236903020
236903021
236903022
236903023
236903024
236903026
236903028
236903030
236903031
236903032
236903033
236903034
236903035
236903036
236903037
236903038
236903039
236903040
236903041
236903042
236903043
236903044
236903045
236903046
236903047
236903049
236903050
236903051
236903052
236903053
236903054
236903055
236903056
236903057
236903058
236903059
236903060
236903061
236903062
236903063
236903064
236903065
236903066
236903067
236903068
236903069
236903070

Texas Education Agency
Division of Research and Analysis
January 1, 2016
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WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
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WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT

Source: Texas Education Agency,
Survey of Year-Round Schools,

November 23, 2015-December 18, 2015

Rider 69 (84th Texas Legislature, General Appropriations Act, Article I11)

District Number
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903
236903

Campus Name

Campus Number

PLANE STATE JAIL 236903071
MURRAY UNIT 236903072
GARZA WEST UNIT 236903073
SAYLE (SATF) 236903074
HAVINS (SATF) 236903075
GLOSS BRENNER (SATF) 236903076
NEY STATE JAIL 236903077
JOHNSTON (SATF) 236903078
WHEELER STATE JAIL 236903079
RUDD (SATF) 236903080
HENLEY STATE JAIL 236903081
GOODMAN (SATF) 236903082
HALBERT UNIT 236903083
MOORE UNIT 236903084
SEGOVIA UNIT 236903085
LE BLANC UNIT 236903086
KEGANS STATE JAIL 236903087
BATEN UNIT 236903088
DUNCAN UNIT 236903089
COTULLA UNIT 236903090
FORT STOCKTON UNIT 236903091
TULIA UNIT 236903092
TRAVIS COUNTY STATE JAIL 236903093
HAMILTON UNIT 236903094
GARZA EAST UNIT 236903096
SAN SABA UNIT 236903097
MARLIN UNIT 236903098
VANCE UNIT 236903099
Districts with YRE Campuses 24
Total Number of YRE Campuses 184
Total Number of YRE Campuses (excl. Windham) 92

Texas Education Agency
Division of Research and Analysis
January 1, 2016



Distribution of Districts with Campuses on Year-Round Education Calendars,

2015-16 School Year

Submitted as required by

Rider 69 (84th Texas Legislature, General Appropriations Act, Article 111)

The Texas Education Agency (TEA) is required to publish in 2015-16 and 2016-17 a list of campuses

operating on a year-round system under Texas Education Code §25.084 (84th Texas Legislature, General

Appropriations Act, Article Ill, Rider 69). In fullfillment of this requirement, Texas districts were surveyed

regarding the presence of year-round education campuses in their district. Below is the percent of districts by

category.

As of December 18, 2015, 96 percent of 1,220 districts had responded.

Are any campuses in your school district operating on a year-round education (YRE) calendar under

Texas Education Code §25.084 during the 2015-16 school year?

No, none of the campuses in my district operate on an YRE calendar. 1152 98.0%
Yes, some (i.e., one or more, but not all) campuses in my district operate on a YRE calendar. 6 0.5%
Yes, all campuses in this district operate on an YRE calendar. 18 1.5%
TOTAL 1176 100%

Source: Texas Education Agency, Survey of Year-Round Schools, November 23, 2015 through December 18, 2015.

Note: Percent of 1,220 districts reporting: 96% as of 12-18-15

Distribution of District Responses

0.5 1.5%
54\ _—

= No, none of the campuses in my district operate on an YRE calendar.

= Yes, some (i.e., one or more, but not all) campuses in my district operate on a YRE calendar.

= Yes, all campuses in this district operate on an YRE calendar.

Texas Education Agency
Division of Research and Analysis
January 1, 2016
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