Submitted as required by

District Name	District Number	Campus Name	Campus Number	
COOLIDGE ISD	147901	COOLIDGE H S	147901001	
COOLIDGE ISD	147901	COOLIDGE EL	147901101	
PRISCOLL ISD	178905	DRISCOLL EL & MIDDLE	178905041	
CTOR COUNTY ISD	068901	GALE POND ALAMO EL	068901101	
ORT WORTH ISD	220905	JO KELLY SP ED	220905026	
ORT WORTH ISD	220905	ALICE CARLSON APPLIED LRN CTR	220905101	
IUDSON ISD	003902	STUBBLEFIELD LRN CTR	003902004	
AUFFMAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY	126801	KAUFFMAN LEADERSHIP ACADEMY	126801001	
ONDON ISD	178906	LONDON H S	178906001	
ONDON ISD	178906	LONDON EL	178906101	
OVELADY ISD	113903	LOVELADY J H H S	113903002	
OVELADY ISD	113903	LOVELADY EL	113903102	
ONTESSORI FOR ALL	227826	MAGNOLIA MONTESSORI FOR ALL	227826101	
ORTH EAST ISD	015910	CASTLE HILLS EL	015910101	
HARR-SAN JUAN-ALAMO ISD	108909	COLLEGE CAREER & TECHNOLOGY ACAD	108909008	
AVEN SCHOOL	236801	RAVEN SCHOOL	236801001	
ANTA GERTRUDIS ISD	137904	SANTA GERTRUDIS ACADEMY H S	137904001	
ANTA GERTRUDIS ISD	137904	SANTA GERTRUDIS SCHOOL	137904001	
OCORRO ISD	071909	SOCORRO H S	071909001	
OCORRO ISD	071909	MONTWOOD H S	071909001	
			071909002	
OCORRO ISD	071909	KEYS ACAD		
OCORRO ISD	071909	AMERICAS H S EL DORADO H S	071909004	
OCORRO ISD	071909		071909005	
OCORRO ISD	071909	MISSION EARLY COLLEGE H S	071909007	
OCORRO ISD	071909	EASTLAKE H S	071909008	
OCORRO ISD	071909	OPTIONS H S	071909009	
OCORRO ISD	071909	PEBBLE HILLS H S	071909011	
OCORRO ISD	071909	SOCORRO MIDDLE	071909041	
OCORRO ISD	071909	SALVADOR SANCHEZ MIDDLE	071909042	
OCORRO ISD	071909	WILLIAM D SLIDER MIDDLE	071909043	
OCORRO ISD	071909	CAPT WALTER E CLARKE MIDDLE	071909044	
OCORRO ISD	071909	MONTWOOD MIDDLE	071909045	
OCORRO ISD	071909	COL JOHN O ENSOR MIDDLE	071909046	
OCORRO ISD	071909	SUN RIDGE MIDDLE	071909047	
OCORRO ISD	071909	SPEC RAFAEL HERNANDO MIDDLE	071909048	
OCORRO ISD	071909	SSG MANUEL R PUENTES	071909049	
OCORRO ISD	071909	ROBERT R ROJAS EL	071909101	
OCORRO ISD	071909	H D HILLEY EL	071909102	
OCORRO ISD	071909	O'SHEA KELEHER EL	071909103	
OCORRO ISD	071909	CAMPESTRE EL	071909104	
OCORRO ISD	071909	HORIZON HEIGHTS EL	071909105	
OCORRO ISD	071909	VISTA DEL SOL EL	071909106	
OCORRO ISD	071909	HUECO EL	071909107	
OCORRO ISD	071909	MYRTLE COOPER EL	071909109	
DCORRO ISD	071909	ESCONTRIAS EARLY CHILD CTR	071909110	
OCORRO ISD	071909	ESCONTRIAS EL	071909111	
OCORRO ISD	071909	BENITO MARTINEZ EL	071909112	
OCORRO ISD	071909	SIERRA VISTA EL	071909113	
OCORRO ISD	071909	HELEN BALL EL	071909114	
OCORRO ISD	071909	ELFIDA CHAVEZ EL	071909115	
OCORRO ISD	071909	JANE A HAMBRIC SCHOOL	071909116	
OCORRO ISD	071909	ERNESTO SERNA SCHOOL	071909117	

Submitted as required by

District Name	District Number	Campus Name	Campus Number	
OCORRO ISD	071909	KEYS EL	071909118	
OCORRO ISD	071909	LUJAN-CHAVEZ EL	071909119	
OCORRO ISD	071909	DESERT WIND EL	071909119	
OCORRO ISD	071909	LOMA VERDE	071909121	
OCORRO ISD	071909	BILL SYBERT SCHOOL	071909122	
OCORRO ISD	071909	PASO DEL NORTE SCHOOL	071909123	
OCORRO ISD	071909	JOHN DRUGAN SCHOOL	071909124	
OCORRO ISD	071909	HURSHEL ANTWINE SCHOOL	071909125	
OCORRO ISD	071909	DR SUE A SHOOK SCHOOL	071909126	
OCORRO ISD	071909	SGT ROBERTO ITUARTE	071909127	
OCORRO ISD	071909	CHESTER E JORDAN	071909128	
OCORRO ISD	071909	JAMES P BUTLER EL	071909128	
OCORRO ISD	071909	MISSION RIDGE	071909129	
OCORRO ISD	071909	PURPLE HEART EL	071909130	
EXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL	152504	TEXAS TECH H S	152504001	
EXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL	152504	TEXAS TECH MIDDLE	152504041	
EXAS TECH UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL				
HE EXCEL CENTER	152504	TEXAS TECH EL THE EXCEL CENTER	152504101	
	227828		227828001	
HE EXCEL CENTER (FOR ADULTS)	227827	THE EXCEL CENTER (FOR ADULTS)	227827001	
OM BEAN ISD	091918	TOM BEAN H S	091918001	
OM BEAN ISD	091918	TOM BEAN MIDDLE	091918041	
OM BEAN ISD	091918	TOM BEAN EL	091918101	
ULOSO-MIDWAY ISD	178912	TULOSO-MIDWAY H S	178912001	
ULOSO-MIDWAY ISD	178912	TULOSO-MIDWAY ACADEMIC CAREER CENTER	178912002	
ULOSO-MIDWAY ISD	178912	TULOSO-MIDWAY MIDDLE	178912041	
ULOSO-MIDWAY ISD	178912	TULOSO-MIDWAY PRI	178912101	
ULOSO-MIDWAY ISD	178912	TULOSO-MIDWAY INT	178912104	
NIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN H S	227506	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN H S	227506001	
NIVERSITY OF TEXAS UNIVERSITY CHARTER SCH		PATHFINDER CAMP	227806009	
NIVERSITY OF TEXAS UNIVERSITY CHARTER SCH		PATHWAYS 3H CAMPUS	227806023	
INIVERSITY OF TEXAS UNIVERSITY CHARTER SCH		TNC CAMPUS (TEXAS NEUROREHABILITATION CENTE		
VAYSIDE SCHOOLS	227803	SCI-TECH PREPARATORY	227803001	
VAYSIDE SCHOOLS	227803	EDEN PARK ACADEMY	227803101	
VAYSIDE SCHOOLS	227803	REAL LEARNING ACADEMY	227803102	
VAYSIDE SCHOOLS	227803	ALTAMIRA ACADEMY	227803103	
VEBB CISD	240904	BRUNI H S	240904001	
VEBB CISD	240904	WEBB D A E P	240904002	
VEBB CISD	240904	JJAEP	240904003	
/EBB CISD	240904	BRUNI MIDDLE	240904041	
VEBB CISD	240904	OILTON EL	240904102	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	CLEMENS UNIT	236903002	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	COFFIELD UNIT	236903003	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	DARRINGTON UNIT	236903004	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	ELLIS UNIT	236903006	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	EASTHAM UNIT	236903007	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	FERGUSON UNIT	236903008	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	GOREE UNIT	236903009	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HUNTSVILLE (WALLS) UNIT	236903010	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	JESTER I UNIT	236903011	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	RAMSEY I UNIT	236903012	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	A M STRINGFELLOW UNIT	236903013	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- · · · · · · - · · · · · · · ·		

Submitted as required by

District Name	District Number	Campus Name	Campus Number	
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	WYNNE UNIT	236903015	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	MOUNTAIN VIEW UNIT	236903016	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	C T TERRELL UNIT	236903017	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	CHRISTINA CRAIN UNIT	236903018	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	BETO I UNIT	236903019	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HILLTOP UNIT	236903020	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	POWLEDGE UNIT	236903021	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	JESTER III UNIT	236903022	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	LUTHER UNIT	236903023	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	PACK UNIT	236903024	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	ESTELLE UNIT	236903026	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	MICHAEL UNIT	236903028	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	DANIEL UNIT	236903030	
INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HIGHTOWER UNIT	236903031	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HOBBY UNIT	236903031	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HUGHES UNIT	236903032	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	LEWIS UNIT	236903033	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	CLEMENTS UNIT	236903034	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	ROACH UNIT	236903036	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	BRISCOE UNIT	236903037	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	BOYD UNIT	236903037	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	ROBERTSON UNIT	236903039	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	MCCONNELL UNIT	236903040	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	SMITH UNIT	236903040	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	TORRES UNIT	236903041	
INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	JESTER IV UNIT	236903042	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903			
		JORDAN UNIT	236903044	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903 236903	POLUNSKY UNIT STILES UNIT	236903045	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT /INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT			236903046	
	236903	LYNAUGH UNIT	236903047	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	WALLACE UNIT	236903049	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	STEVENSON UNIT	236903050	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HOLLIDAY UNIT	236903051	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	MIDDLETON UNIT	236903052	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	GURNEY UNIT	236903053	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	NEAL UNIT	236903054	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	DALHART UNIT	236903055	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	MONTFORD UNIT	236903056	
INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	ALLRED UNIT	236903057	
INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	TELFORD UNIT	236903058	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HODGE UNIT	236903059	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	CONNALLY UNIT	236903060	
INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	COLE STATE JAIL	236903061	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	WOODMAN STATE JAIL	236903062	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	SANCHEZ STATE JAIL	236903063	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	LOPEZ STATE JAIL	236903064	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	WARE UNIT	236903065	
INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	FORMBY STATE JAIL	236903066	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	LYCHNER STATE JAIL	236903067	
INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	DOMINGUEZ STATE JAIL	236903068	
INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	GIST STATE JAIL	236903069	
/INDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HUTCHINS STATE JAIL	236903070	

Submitted as required by

District Name	District Normalism	Communa Nama	Communa Number	
District Name WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	District Number 236903	Campus Name PLANE STATE JAIL	Campus Number 236903071	
WINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT		MURRAY UNIT		
	236903 236903	GARZA WEST UNIT	236903072	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT			236903073	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	SAYLE (SATF)	236903074	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HAVINS (SATF)	236903075	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	GLOSS BRENNER (SATF)	236903076	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	NEY STATE JAIL	236903077	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	JOHNSTON (SATF)	236903078	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	WHEELER STATE JAIL	236903079	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	RUDD (SATF)	236903080	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HENLEY STATE JAIL	236903081	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	GOODMAN (SATF)	236903082	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HALBERT UNIT	236903083	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	MOORE UNIT	236903084	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	SEGOVIA UNIT	236903085	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	LE BLANC UNIT	236903086	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	KEGANS STATE JAIL	236903087	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	BATEN UNIT	236903088	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	DUNCAN UNIT	236903089	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	COTULLA UNIT	236903090	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	FORT STOCKTON UNIT	236903091	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	TULIA UNIT	236903092	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	TRAVIS COUNTY STATE JAIL	236903093	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	HAMILTON UNIT	236903094	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	GARZA EAST UNIT	236903096	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	SAN SABA UNIT	236903097	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	MARLIN UNIT	236903098	
VINDHAM SCHOOL DISTRICT	236903	VANCE UNIT	236903099	
		Districts with YRE Campuses	24	
		Total Number of YRE Campuses	184	
		Total Number of YRE Campuses (excl. Windham)	92	

Submitted as required by Rider 69 (84th Texas Legislature, General Appropriations Act, Article III)

The Texas Education Agency (TEA) is required to publish in 2015-16 and 2016-17 a list of campuses operating on a year-round system under Texas Education Code §25.084 (84th Texas Legislature, General Appropriations Act, Article III, Rider 69). In fullfillment of this requirement, Texas districts were surveyed regarding the presence of year-round education campuses in their district. Below is the percent of districts by category.

As of December 18, 2015, 96 percent of 1,220 districts had responded.

Are any campuses in your school district operating on a year-round education (YRE) calendar under Texas Education Code §25.084 during the 2015–16 school year?

Response		Percent
No, none of the campuses in my district operate on an YRE calendar.	1152	98.0%
Yes, some (i.e., one or more, but not all) campuses in my district operate on a YRE calendar.	6	0.5%
Yes, all campuses in this district operate on an YRE calendar.		1.5%
TOTAL	1176	100%

Source: Texas Education Agency, Survey of Year-Round Schools, November 23, 2015 through December 18, 2015. Note: Percent of 1,220 districts reporting: 96% as of 12-18-15

